MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 548-G
Multifunctional milling cutter with center cutting edge
From shoulder milling to hole making —
All-round cutter with center cutting capability
provides ultimate machining versatility
Ramping
Profiling

2
1
2
1
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
Maximum cost per edge for shoulder cutters with a center cutting edge
Flat hole bottom
Competitor
Cutter
Insert
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Hole depth
Overhang length
Coolant
: EVLX12M025C25.0R02 (ø25 mm, z = 2)
: LXMU120408PER-MM AH3225
: Vc = 150 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: 5 mm

Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
: EVLX08M016C16.0R02 (ø16 mm, z = 2)
: LXMU080304PER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55 (210HB)
: Vc = 140 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: ap = 7 mm x 3 pass
: ae = 4 mm
: 40 mm
: Dry
: EVLX10M020C20.0R02 (ø20 mm, z = 2)
: LXMU10T308PER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55 (210HB)
: Vc = 140 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t

EVLX08/10/12
DC
ON
MS
 (KAPR)
LS
D
C
90°
APMX 2
LF
APMX
LH
APMX APMX 2 DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EVLX08M016C16.0R02 7 4 16 2 16 100 30 130 0.18 LXMU08...
EVLX08M016C16.0R02L 7 4 16 2 16 130 50 180 0.25 LXMU08...
EVLX08M017C16.0R02L 7 4 17 2 16 155 25 180 0.26 LXMU08...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02 9 4 20 2 20 110 35 145 0.31 LXMU10...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02L 9 4 20 2 20 130 60 190 0.41 LXMU10...
EVLX10M021C20.0R02L 9 4 21 2 20 160 30 190 0.42 LXMU10...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02 11 6 25 2 25 105 45 150 0.51 LXMU12...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02L 11 6 25 2 25 150 75 225 0.77 LXMU12...
EVLX12M026C25.0R02L 11 6 26 2 25 190 35 225 0.8 LXMU12...
E/HVLX08… CSPB-2.2 IP-7D
E/HVLX10… SR-M2.5x0.45-L6IP7 IP-7D
E/HVLX12… TS30100I/HG-P IP-9D
HVLX08/10/12-M

-  Nano multi-layer coating technology
with three major properties for optimal
cutting edge integrity
-  Increased resistance to wear,
fracture, oxidation, built-up edge, and
delamination
GRADES
-  Incorporates a hard coating layer and
carbide substrate
-  Strong resistance to wear, heat, and
built-up edge, ideal for machining
hard or difficult materials
11
DC APMX APMX 2 A C RMPX øDmin øDmax øDmin øDmax ae
E/HVLX08M016… 16 7 4 12 8 90° 17 30.75 16 31.75 14
EVLX08M017… 17 7 4 12 8.5 90° 19 32.75 17 33.75 15
E/HVLX10M020... 20 9 4 15 10 90° 22 37.95 20 39.15 18
EVLX10M021… 21 9 4 15 10.5 90° 23.35 39.95 21 40.95 19
E/HVLX12M025... 25 11 6 18.5 12.5 90° 26.65 47.85 25 48.95 23
EVLX12M026… 26 11 6 18.5 13 90° 28.65 49.85 26 50.95 24
A
P
M
X

Insert
Peak height (mm)
Slant angle Conical shape with ≈ 0.3° slant angle
Corner radius
RE (mm)
13
SS CRKS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKSMS
BT40ODP6X66 40 M6 9.8 13 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP6X106 40 M6 9.8 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP8X66 40 M8 13 15 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP8X106 40 M8 13 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP10X66 40 M10 18 20 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP10X106 40 M10 18 28 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP12X66 40 M12 21 24 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP12X106 40 M12 21 31 106 79 70 M16
BT50ODP12X94 50 M12 23 30 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP12X144 (1) 50 M12 23 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP12X194 (1) 50 M12 23 40 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP12X244 (1) 50 M12 23 46 244 206 200 M24
SS LB
LF
10
B

LB
BHTA
D
C
O
N
M
S
B
D
SM
DCONMS BD LF LB BHTA CRKS
SM08-L73C16 16 13 73 25 0° M8
SM08-L128-C16 16 13 128 80 0.9° M8
SM08-L170-C20 20 13 170 66.8 3.3° M8
SM10-L80-C20 20 18 80 30 0° M10
SM10-L130-C20 20 18 130 80 0.6° M10
SM10-L200-C25 25 19 200 57.2 3.3° M10
SM12-L86-C25 25 21 86 30 5.1° M12
SM12-L200-C32 32 21 200 78 4.4° M12
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
TungFlex -  Modular  shank
TungFlex modular  tool ing system with BT shank
Designation

BT50-RSG 12-140-M 25 12.5 22 6 24 140 25 115 43 45 4.6 M12
BT50-RSG 12-170-M 25 12.5 22 6 24 170 25 145 43 45 5 M12
BT50-RSG 12-165-M 50 12.5 22 6 24 165 50 115 43 45 4.7 M12
BT50-RSG 12-195-M 50 12.5 22 6 24 195 50 145 43 45 5.1 M12
BT50-RSG 12-190-M 75 12.5 22 6 24 190 75 115 43 45 4.9 M12
BT50-RSG 12-220-M 75 12.5 22 6 24 220 75 145 43 45 5.3 M12
BT50-RSG 12-215-M100 12.5 22 6 24 215 100 115 43 45 5 M12
BT50-RSG 12-245-M100 12.5 22 6 24 245 100 145 43 45 5.4 M12
BT50-RSG 12-240-M125 12.5 22 6 24 240 125 115 43 45 5.2 M12
Manufactured by:
Designation
Carbide
TungFlex modular  tool ing system with BT shank
BT-RSG (Screw clamping head holder)
15
EVLX12M026C25.0R02 (ø26 mm, z = 2) EVLX12M026C25.0R02 (ø26 mm, z = 2)
LXMU120408PER-MM LXMU120408PER-MM
AH3225 AH3225
60 118
0.07 0.31